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First Congressional District: Burlington (part) - Camden (part) - Gloucester (part) Counties

House of Representatives

Name/Address

Democratic

Party / 

Burlington (part)

Camden (part)

Gloucester (part)

County

 932

 9,727

 7,703

Tally

215 4th Avenue
Robert E. Andrews * (w)

Haddon Heights NJ 08035

 18,362Total

Burlington County Regular
Democrats
Camden County Democrat
Committee, Inc.
Regular Democratic Organization of
Gloucester County
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Second Congressional District: Atlantic - Burlington (part) - Camden (part) - Cape May - Cumberland -
Gloucester (part) - Salem Counties

House of Representatives

Name/Address

Republican

Democratic

Party / 

Atlantic
Burlington (part)

Camden (part)

Cape May

Cumberland

Gloucester (part)
Salem

Atlantic
Burlington (part)
Camden (part)
Cape May
Cumberland
Gloucester (part)
Salem

County

 7,664
 460

 162

 10,599

 2,679

 1,905
 1,866

 4,313
 33
 54

 1,528
 833
 700

 1,721

Tally

7 Heron Lane

683 E. Lakefront Circle

Frank A. LoBiondo * (w)

Steven A. Farkas (w)

Millville NJ 08332

Smithville NJ 08205

 25,335

 9,182

Total

Total

Regular Republican
Burlington County Regular
Republican Organization
Camden County Regular Republican
Party
Cape May County Regular
Republican Organization
Cumberland County Regular
Republican Organization
Regular Organization Republican
Regular Republican Organization

New Leadership
New Leadership
New Leadership
New Leadership
New Leadership
New Leadership
New Leadership

SloganDesignation
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Third Congressional District: Burlington (part) - Camden (part) - Ocean (part) Counties

House of Representatives

Name/Address

Republican

Democratic

Party / 

Burlington (part)

Camden (part)

Ocean (part)

Burlington (part)

Camden (part)

Ocean (part)

County

 13,378

 1,735

 9,771

 5,558

 1,129

 3,744

Tally

P.O. Box 795

537 Kingsley Court

Jim Saxton * (w)

Richard Strada (w)

Mount Holly NJ 08060

Toms River NJ 08753

 24,884

 10,431

Total

Total

Burlington County Regular
Republican Organization
Camden County Regular Republican
Party
Regular Republican Organization of
Ocean County

Burlington County Regular
Democrats
Camden County Democrat
Committee, Inc.
Official Regular Democratic
Organization

SloganDesignation
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Fourth Congressional District: Burlington (part) - Mercer (part) - Monmouth (part) - Ocean (part) Counties

House of Representatives

Name/Address

Republican

Democratic

Party / 

Burlington (part)

Mercer (part)
Monmouth (part)
Ocean (part)

Burlington (part)

Mercer (part)
Monmouth (part)
Ocean (part)

County

 2,357

 2,490
 6,508
 8,312

 1,447

 2,248
 1,568
 3,326

Tally

90 Wyndham Place

2 Orchard Drive

Christopher H. Smith * (w)

Mary Brennan (w)

Robbinsville NJ 08691

Bordentown NJ 08505

 19,667

 8,589

Total

Total

Burlington County Regular
Republican Organization
Regular Organization Republican
Regular Republican
Regular Republican Organization of
Ocean County

Burlington County Regular
Democrats
Regular Organization Democrat
Monmouth County Democrats
Official Regular Democratic
Organization
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Fifth Congressional District: Bergen (part) - Passaic (part) - Sussex (part) - Warren Counties

House of Representatives

Name/Address

Democratic

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Party / 

Bergen (part)

Passaic (part)

Sussex (part)
Warren

Bergen (part)
Passaic (part)
Sussex (part)
Warren

Bergen (part)

Passaic (part)

Sussex (part)

Warren

Bergen (part)
Passaic (part)
Sussex (part)
Warren

Bergen (part)
Passaic (part)
Sussex (part)
Warren

County

 3,995

 380

 669
 1,321

 4,942
 1,066
 5,875
 4,351

 7,274

 628

 649

 748

 6,991
 259
 652

 1,207

 540
 30

 102
 101

Tally

PO Box 642

100 Pond School Road

29 Maynard Court

306 Hardenburgh Avenue

79 Pleasant Avenue

Anne Sumers (w)

Scott Garrett (w)

David C. Russo

Gerald Cardinale

Akram Yosri Abdelrahman

Paramus NJ 07653

Wantage NJ 07461

Ridgewood NJ 07450

Demarest NJ 07627

Upper Saddle River NJ 07458

 6,365

 16,234

 9,299

 9,109

 773

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Bergen County Democratic
Organization Candidate
Passaic County Democratic
Organization, Inc.
Regular Democratic Organization
Regular Democratic Organization

Regular Republican Organization
Regular Republican Organization
Regular Republican Organization
Warren County Regular Republican
Organization

Republicans for Responsible
Government
Passaic County Regular Republican
Organization, Inc.
Sussex County Republican
Organization
Warren County Republican
Organization

Bergen County Republican Party
Passaic County Republican Party
Sussex County Republican Party
Warren County Republican Party

Republicans for Securing Prosperity
Republicans for Securing Prosperity
Republicans for Securing Prosperity
Republicans for Securing Prosperity

SloganDesignation
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Fifth Congressional District: Bergen (part) - Passaic (part) - Sussex (part) - Warren Counties

House of Representatives

Name/Address

Republican

Party / 

Bergen (part)
Passaic (part)
Sussex (part)
Warren

County

 112
 40

 346
 167

Tally

P.O. Box 253
Brian Fox

Newton NJ 07860

 665Total

Fox For Congress
Fox For Congress
Fox For Congress
Fox For Congress

SloganDesignation
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Sixth Congressional District: Middlesex (part) - Monmouth (part) - Somerset (part) - Union (part) Counties

House of Representatives

Name/Address

Democratic

Republican

Party / 

Middlesex (part)

Monmouth (part)
Somerset (part)

Union (part)

Middlesex (part)

Monmouth (part)
Somerset (part)

Union (part)

County

 4,955

 4,720
 361

 969

 2,005

 4,089
 208

 203

Tally

1187 Ocean Avenue

10 Westminster Place

Frank Pallone Jr * (w)

Ric Medrow (w)

Long Branch NJ 07740

Edison NJ 08817

 11,005

 6,505

Total

Total

Middlesex County Democratic
Organization
Monmouth County Democrats
Somerset County Regular
Democratic Organization
Regular Democratic Organization of
Union County

Middlesex County Republican
Organization
Regular Republican
Somerset County Republican
Organization
Regular Organization Republican of
Union County

SloganDesignation
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Seventh Congressional District: Hunterdon (part) - Middlesex (part) - Somerset (part) - Union (part) Counties

House of Representatives

Name/Address

Republican

Democratic

Democratic

Party / 

Hunterdon (part)

Middlesex (part)

Somerset (part)

Union (part)

Hunterdon (part)
Middlesex (part)

Somerset (part)

Union (part)

Hunterdon (part)
Middlesex (part)
Somerset (part)
Union (part)

County

 6,520

 1,242

 6,503

 5,979

 721
 1,495

 1,424

 2,577

 141
 123
 152
 224

Tally

930 Stuyvesant Avenue, #17

580 Spook Hollow Road

15 Iris Road

Mike Ferguson * (w)

Tim Carden (w)

Tyrone Cass Ross

Union NJ 07083

Peapack NJ 07977

Summit NJ 07901

 20,244

 6,217

 640

Total

Total

Total

Hunterdon County Regular
Organization Republican
Middlesex County Republican
Organization
Somerset County Republican
Organization
Regular Organization Republican of
Union County

Regular Democratic Organization
Middlesex County Democratic
Organization
Somerset County Regular
Democratic Organization
Regular Democratic Organization of
Union County

Putting People First
Putting People First
Putting People First
Putting People First

SloganDesignation
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Eighth Congressional District: Essex (part) - Passaic (part) Counties

House of Representatives

Name/Address

Democratic

Republican

Party / 

Essex (part)

Passaic (part)

Essex (part)

Passaic (part)

County

 4,952

 5,510

 2,259

 4,178

Tally

441 9th Avenue

68 Vacca Drive

Bill Pascrell Jr. * (w)

Jared Silverman (w)

Paterson NJ 07514

West Orange NJ 07052

 10,462

 6,437

Total

Total

Eighth District Member of Congress
Line
Passaic County Democratic
Organization, Inc.

Essex Republican Party
Organization, Inc.
Passaic County Regular Republican
Organization

SloganDesignation
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Ninth Congressional District: Bergen (part) - Hudson (part) - Passaic (part) Counties

House of Representatives

Name/Address

Democratic

Republican

Party / 

Bergen (part)

Hudson (part)

Passaic (part)

Bergen (part)

Hudson (part)

Passaic (part)

County

 9,443

 6,808

 111

 6,566

 543

 227

Tally

18 Maltese Drive, PO Box 650

72 Walraven Drive, 2B

Steven R. Rothman * (w)

Joseph Glass (w)

Fair Lawn NJ 07410

Teaneck NJ 07666

 16,362

 7,336

Total

Total

Bergen County Democratic
Organization Candidate
Hudson County Democratic
Organization
Passaic County Democratic
Organization, Inc.

Republicans for Responsible
Government
Republicans for Responsible
Government
Republicans for Responsible
Government

SloganDesignation
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Tenth Congressional District: Essex (part) - Hudson (part) - Union (part) Counties

House of Representatives

Name/Address

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Republican

Party / 

Essex (part)
Hudson (part)

Union (part)

Essex (part)

Hudson (part)

Union (part)

Essex (part)
Hudson (part)
Union (part)

Essex (part)
Hudson (part)
Union (part)

County

 24,508
 2,904

 6,439

 779

 2,507

 297

 335
 151

 2,332

 670
 325

 1,010

Tally

21 Bock Avenue

632 Garfield Avenue

129 Monmouth Road

258 Woodlawn Avenue

Donald M. Payne * (w)

Edward A. Allen

Edmund Proctor

Andrew Wirtz (w)

Newark NJ 07112

Jersey City NJ 07305

Elizabeth NJ 07208

Jersey City NJ 07305

 33,851

 3,583

 2,818

 2,005

Total

Total

Total

Total

Essex County Democratic Party, Inc.
Hudson County Democratic
Organization
Regular Democratic Organization of
Union County

People Choice - Leave no one
behind
Hudson County Reform Democratic
Organization
People Choice - Leave no one
behind

United Democrats For Our City
United Democrats For Our City
United Democrats For Our City

Essex Republican Party Organization
Hudson County Republican Party
Regular Organization Republican of
Union County

SloganDesignation
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Eleventh Congressional District: Essex (part) - Morris - Passaic (part) - Somerset (part) - Sussex (part) Counties

House of Representatives

Name/Address

Republican

Democratic

Party / 

Essex (part)

Morris
Passaic (part)

Somerset (part)

Sussex (part)

Essex (part)

Morris
Passaic (part)
Somerset (part)

Sussex (part)

County

 2,315

 23,095
 72

 2,348

 1,861

 1,336

 4,276
 26

 524

 300

Tally

335 James Street

54 Sussex Avenue

Rodney P. Frelinghuysen * (w)

Vij Pawar (w)

Harding NJ 07960

Morristown NJ 07960

 29,691

 6,462

Total

Total

Essex Republican Party
Organization, Inc.
Regular Republican Organization
Passaic County Regular Republican
Organization, Inc.
Somerset County Republican
Organization
Regular Republican Organization

Essex County Democratic
Committee, Inc.
Regular Democratic Organization
A New Era in Politics
Somerset County Regular
Democratic Organization
Regular Democratic Organization

SloganDesignation
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Twelfth Congressional District: Hunterdon (part) - Mercer (part) - Middlesex (part) - Monmouth (part) - Somerset
(part) Counties

House of Representatives

Name/Address

Democratic

Republican

Republican

Party / 

Hunterdon (part)
Mercer (part)
Middlesex (part)

Monmouth (part)
Somerset (part)

Hunterdon (part)

Mercer (part)
Middlesex (part)

Monmouth (part)
Somerset (part)

Hunterdon (part)

Mercer (part)

Middlesex (part)

Monmouth (part)

Somerset (part)

County

 450
 3,610
 3,385

 1,606
 567

 834

 2,728
 2,658

 2,889
 487

 405

 329

 744

 677

 151

Tally

273 Pennington-Rocky Hill Road

6 Meadowlark Lane

62 Yorkshire Village Road

Rush Holt * (w)

DeForest "Buster" Soaries (w)

Deborah Jones

Pennington NJ 08534

Franklin Park NJ 08823

Lawrenceville NJ 08648

 9,618

 9,596

 2,306

Total

Total

Total

Regular Democratic Organization
Regular Democratic Organization
Middlesex County Democratic
Organization
Monmouth County Democrats
Somerset County Regular
Democratic Organization

Hunterdon County Regular
Republican Organization
Regular Organization Republican
Middlesex County Republican
Organization
Regular Republican
Somerset County Republican
Organization

Deborah Jones Accessible to
Everyone
Deborah Jones - Accessible to
Everyone
Deborah Jones - Accessible to
Everyone
Deborah Jones Accessible to
Everyone
Deborah Jones - Accessible to
Everyone

SloganDesignation
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Thirteenth Congressional District: Essex (part) - Hudson (part) - Middlesex (part) - Union (part) Counties

House of Representatives

Name/Address

Democratic

Republican

Party / 

Essex (part)
Hudson (part)

Middlesex (part)

Union (part)

Essex (part)

Hudson (part)
Middlesex (part)

Union (part)

County

 6,295
 27,438

 1,933

 1,691

 212

 2,550
 584

 74

Tally

517-15th Street, PO Box 848

216 69th Street

Robert Menendez * (w)

James Geron (w)

Union City NJ 07087

Guttenburg NJ 07093

 37,357

 3,420

Total

Total

Essex County Democratic Party, Inc.
Hudson County Democratic
Organization
Middlesex County Democratic
Organization
Regular Democratic Organization of
Union County

Essex Republican Party
Organization, Inc.
Hudson County Republican Party
Middlesex County Republican
Organization
Regular Organization Republican of
Union County

SloganDesignation



Total Democrats

Total Republicans

Total Candidates

Total Independents

16

17

0

33
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