Official List	Page 1 of 15
Candidate Returns for House of Representatives	07-23-2002
For June 2002 Primary Election, * denotes incumbent, (w) denotes winner	

### First Congressional District: Burlington (part) - Camden (part) - Gloucester (part) Counties

Name/Address	Party / Designation	County	Slogan	Tally
House of Representatives				
Robert E. Andrews * (w) 215 4th Avenue	Democratic	Burlington (part)	Burlington County Regular Democrats	932
Haddon Heights NJ 08035		Camden (part)	Camden County Democrat Committee, Inc.	9,727
		Gloucester (part)	Regular Democratic Organization of Gloucester County	7,703
			Total	18,362

Official List	Page 2 of 15
Candidate Returns for House of Representatives	07-23-2002
For June 2002 Primary Election, * denotes incumbent, (w) denotes winner	

# Second Congressional District: Atlantic - Burlington (part) - Camden (part) - Cape May - Cumberland - Gloucester (part) - Salem Counties

Name/Address	Party / Designation	County	Slogan	Tally
House of Representatives				
		A (1 )		7 00 4
Frank A. LoBiondo * (w)	Republican	Atlantic	Regular Republican	7,664
7 Heron Lane Millville NJ 08332		Burlington (part)	Burlington County Regular Republican Organization	460
		Camden (part)	Camden County Regular Republican Party	162
		Cape May	Cape May County Regular Republican Organization	10,599
		Cumberland	Cumberland County Regular Republican Organization	2,679
		Gloucester (part)	Regular Organization Republican	1,905
		Salem	Regular Republican Organization	1,866
			Total	25,335
Steven A. Farkas (w)	Democratic	Atlantic	New Leadership	4,313
683 E. Lakefront Circle		Burlington (part)	New Leadership	33
Smithville NJ 08205		Camden (part)	New Leadership	54
		Cape May	New Leadership	1,528
		Cumberland	New Leadership	833
		Gloucester (part)	New Leadership	700
		Salem	New Leadership	1,721
			Total	9,182

Official List	Page 3 of 15
Candidate Returns for House of Representatives	07-23-2002
For June 2002 Primary Election, * denotes incumbent, (w) denotes winner	

Name/Address	Party / Designation	County	Slogan	Tally
House of Representatives				
Jim Saxton * (w)	Republican	Burlington (part)	Burlington County Regular Republican Organization	13,378
P.O. Box 795 Mount Holly NJ 08060		Camden (part)	Camden County Regular Republican Party	1,735
		Ocean (part)	Regular Republican Organization of Ocean County	9,771
			Total	24,884
Richard Strada (w)	Democratic	Burlington (part)	Burlington County Regular Democrats	5,558
537 Kingsley Court Toms River NJ 08753		Camden (part)	Camden County Democrat Committee, Inc.	1,129
		Ocean (part)	Official Regular Democratic Organization	3,744
			Total	10,431

### Third Congressional District: Burlington (part) - Camden (part) - Ocean (part) Counties

Official List	Page 4 of 15
Candidate Returns for House of Representatives	07-23-2002
For June 2002 Primary Election, * denotes incumbent, (w) denotes winner	

### Fourth Congressional District: Burlington (part) - Mercer (part) - Monmouth (part) - Ocean (part) Counties

Name/Address	Party / Designation	County	Slogan	Tally
House of Representatives				
Christopher H. Smith * (w)	Republican	Burlington (part)	Burlington County Regular Republican Organization	2,357
90 Wyndham Place		Mercer (part)	Regular Organization Republican	2,490
Robbinsville NJ 08691		Monmouth (part)	Regular Republican	6,508
		Ocean (part)	Regular Republican Organization of Ocean County	8,312
			Total	19,667
Mary Brennan (w) 2 Orchard Drive	Democratic	Burlington (part)	Burlington County Regular Democrats	1,447
		Mercer (part)	Regular Organization Democrat	2,248
Bordentown NJ 08505		Monmouth (part)	Monmouth County Democrats	1,568
		Ocean (part)	Official Regular Democratic Organization	3,326
			Total	8,589

Official List	Page 5 of 15
Candidate Returns for House of Representatives	07-23-2002
For June 2002 Primary Election, * denotes incumbent, (w) denotes winner	

### Fifth Congressional District: Bergen (part) - Passaic (part) - Sussex (part) - Warren Counties

Name/Address	Party / Designation	County	Slogan	Tally
House of Representatives				
Anne Sumers (w)	Democratic	Bergen (part)	Bergen County Democratic Organization Candidate	3,995
PO Box 642 Paramus NJ 07653		Passaic (part)	Passaic County Democratic Organization, Inc.	380
		Sussex (part)	Regular Democratic Organization	669
		Warren	Regular Democratic Organization	1,321
			Total	6,365
Scott Garrett (w)	Republican	Bergen (part)	Regular Republican Organization	4,942
100 Pond School Road	-	Passaic (part)	Regular Republican Organization	1,066
Wantage NJ 07461		Sussex (part)	Regular Republican Organization	5,875
-		Warren	Warren County Regular Republican Organization	4,351
			Total	16,234
David C. Russo	Republican	Bergen (part)	Republicans for Responsible	7,274
29 Maynard Court		Passaic (part)	Government Passaic County Regular Republican	628
Ridgewood NJ 07450		Sussex (part)	Organization, Inc. Sussex County Republican	649
		Warren	Organization Warren County Republican Organization	748
			Total	9,299
Gerald Cardinale	Republican	Bergen (part)	Bergen County Republican Party	6,991
306 Hardenburgh Avenue	·	Passaic (part)	Passaic County Republican Party	259
Demarest NJ 07627		Sussex (part)	Sussex County Republican Party	652
		Warren	Warren County Republican Party	1,207
			Total	9,109
Akram Yosri Abdelrahman	Republican	Bergen (part)	Republicans for Securing Prosperity	540
79 Pleasant Avenue	-	Passaic (part)	Republicans for Securing Prosperity	30
Upper Saddle River NJ 07458		Sussex (part)	Republicans for Securing Prosperity	102
		Warren	Republicans for Securing Prosperity	101
			Total	773

Official List	Page 6 of 15
Candidate Returns for House of Representatives	07-23-2002
For June 2002 Primary Election, * denotes incumbent, (w) denotes winner	

### Fifth Congressional District: Bergen (part) - Passaic (part) - Sussex (part) - Warren Counties

-	Party /				
Name/Address	Designation	County	Slogan		Tally
House of Representatives					
Brian Fox	Republican	Bergen (part)	Fox For Congress		112
P.O. Box 253		Passaic (part)	Fox For Congress		40
Newton NJ 07860		Sussex (part)	Fox For Congress		346
		Warren	Fox For Congress		167
				Total	665

Official List	Page 7 of 15
Candidate Returns for House of Representatives	07-23-2002
For June 2002 Primary Election, * denotes incumbent, (w) denotes winner	

Name/Address	Party / Designation	County	Slogan	Tally
House of Representatives				
Frank Pallone Jr * (w)	Democratic	Middlesex (part)	Middlesex County Democratic Organization	4,955
1187 Ocean Avenue		Monmouth (part)	Monmouth County Democrats	4,720
Long Branch NJ 07740		Somerset (part)	Somerset County Regular Democratic Organization	361
		Union (part)	Regular Democratic Organization of Union County	969
			Total	11,005
Ric Medrow (w) 10 Westminster Place	Republican	Middlesex (part)	Middlesex County Republican Organization	2,005
		Monmouth (part)	Regular Republican	4,089
Edison NJ 08817		Somerset (part)	Somerset County Republican Organization	208
		Union (part)	Regular Organization Republican of Union County	203
			Total	6,505

#### Sixth Congressional District: Middlesex (part) - Monmouth (part) - Somerset (part) - Union (part) Counties

Official List	Page 8 of 15
Candidate Returns for House of Representatives	07-23-2002
For June 2002 Primary Election, * denotes incumbent, (w) denotes winner	

#### Seventh Congressional District: Hunterdon (part) - Middlesex (part) - Somerset (part) - Union (part) Counties

Name/Address	Party / Designation	County	Slogan	Tally
House of Representatives				
Mike Ferguson * (w)	Republican	Hunterdon (part)	Hunterdon County Regular Organization Republican	6,520
930 Stuyvesant Avenue, #17 Union NJ 07083		Middlesex (part)	Middlesex County Republican Organization	1,242
		Somerset (part)	Somerset County Republican Organization	6,503
		Union (part)	Regular Organization Republican of Union County	5,979
			Total	20,244
Tim Carden (w)	Democratic	Hunterdon (part)	Regular Democratic Organization	721
580 Spook Hollow Road		Middlesex (part)	Middlesex County Democratic Organization	1,495
Peapack NJ 07977		Somerset (part)	Somerset County Regular Democratic Organization	1,424
		Union (part)	Regular Democratic Organization of Union County	2,577
			Total	6,217
Tyrone Cass Ross	Democratic	Hunterdon (part)	Putting People First	141
15 Iris Road		Middlesex (part)	Putting People First	123
Summit NJ 07901		Somerset (part)	Putting People First	152
		Union (part)	Putting People First	224
			Total	640

Official List	Page 9 of 15
Candidate Returns for House of Representatives	07-23-2002
For June 2002 Primary Election, * denotes incumbent, (w) denotes winner	

## Eighth Congressional District: Essex (part) - Passaic (part) Counties

Name/Address	Party / Designation	County	Slogan	Tally
House of Representatives				
Bill Pascrell Jr. * (w) 441 9th Avenue	Democratic	Essex (part)	Eighth District Member of Congress	4,952
Paterson NJ 07514		Passaic (part)	Passaic County Democratic Organization, Inc.	5,510
			Total	10,462
Jared Silverman (w)	Republican	Essex (part)	Essex Republican Party Organization, Inc.	2,259
68 Vacca Drive West Orange NJ 07052		Passaic (part)	Passaic County Regular Republican Organization	4,178
			Total	6,437

Official List	Page 10 of 15
Candidate Returns for House of Representatives	07-23-2002
For June 2002 Primary Election, * denotes incumbent, (w) denotes winner	

### Ninth Congressional District: Bergen (part) - Hudson (part) - Passaic (part) Counties

Name/Address	Party / Designation	County	Slogan		Tally
House of Representatives					
Steven R. Rothman * (w)	Democratic	Bergen (part)	Bergen County Democratic Organization Candidate		9,443
18 Maltese Drive, PO Box 650 Fair Lawn NJ 07410		Hudson (part)	Hudson County Democratic Organization		6,808
		Passaic (part)	Passaic County Democratic Organization, Inc.		111
				Total	16,362
Joseph Glass (w) 72 Walraven Drive, 2B	Republican	Bergen (part)	Republicans for Responsible Government		6,566
Teaneck NJ 07666		Hudson (part)	Republicans for Responsible Government		543
		Passaic (part)	Republicans for Responsible Government		227
				Total	7,336

Official List	Page 11 of 15
Candidate Returns for House of Representatives	07-23-2002
For June 2002 Primary Election, * denotes incumbent, (w) denotes winner	

Slogan

Tally

24,508

2,904

6,439

33,851

779

2,507

297

3,583

335

151

2,332

County

#### House of Representatives Donald M. Payne \* (w) Democratic Essex (part) Essex County Democratic Party, Inc. 21 Bock Avenue Hudson (part) Hudson County Democratic Organization Newark NJ 07112 Union (part) Regular Democratic Organization of Union County Total Edward A. Allen Democratic Essex (part) People Choice - Leave no one behind 632 Garfield Avenue Hudson (part) Hudson County Reform Democratic Jersey City NJ 07305 Organization Union (part) People Choice - Leave no one behind Total Edmund Proctor Democratic Essex (part) United Democrats For Our City Hudson (part) United Democrats For Our City 129 Monmouth Road Union (part) United Democrats For Our City Elizabeth NJ 07208

#### Tenth Congressional District: Essex (part) - Hudson (part) - Union (part) Counties

Designation

Party /

Name/Address

			Total	2,818
Andrew Wirtz (w) 258 Woodlawn Avenue	Republican	Essex (part) Hudson (part)	Essex Republican Party Organization Hudson County Republican Party	670 325
Jersey City NJ 07305		Union (part)	Regular Organization Republican of Union County	1,010
			Total	2,005

Official List	Page 12 of 15
Candidate Returns for House of Representatives	07-23-2002
For June 2002 Primary Election, * denotes incumbent, (w) denotes winner	

### Eleventh Congressional District: Essex (part) - Morris - Passaic (part) - Somerset (part) - Sussex (part) Counties

Name/Address	Party / Designation	County	Slogan	Tally
House of Representatives				
Rodney P. Frelinghuysen * (w) 335 James Street	Republican	Essex (part)	Essex Republican Party Organization, Inc.	2,315
		Morris	Regular Republican Organization	23,095
Harding NJ 07960		Passaic (part)	Passaic County Regular Republican Organization, Inc.	72
		Somerset (part)	Somerset County Republican Organization	2,348
		Sussex (part)	Regular Republican Organization	1,861
			Total	29,691
Vij Pawar (w) 54 Sussex Avenue	Democratic	Essex (part)	Essex County Democratic Committee, Inc.	1,336
		Morris	Regular Democratic Organization	4,276
Morristown NJ 07960		Passaic (part)	A New Era in Politics	26
		Somerset (part)	Somerset County Regular Democratic Organization	524
		Sussex (part)	Regular Democratic Organization	300
			Total	6,462

Official List	Page 13 of 15
Candidate Returns for House of Representatives	07-23-2002

For June 2002 Primary Election, \* denotes incumbent, (w) denotes winner

Twelfth Congressional District: Hunterdon (part) - Mercer (part) - Middlesex (part) - Monmouth (part) - Somerset (part) Counties

Name/Address	Party / Designation	County	Slogan	Tally
House of Representatives				
Rush Holt * (w)	Democratic	Hunterdon (part)	Regular Democratic Organization	450
273 Pennington-Rocky Hill Road		Mercer (part)	Regular Democratic Organization	3,610
Pennington NJ 08534		Middlesex (part)	Middlesex County Democratic Organization	3,385
		Monmouth (part)	Monmouth County Democrats	1,606
		Somerset (part)	Somerset County Regular Democratic Organization	567
			Total	9,618
DeForest "Buster" Soaries (w) 6 Meadowlark Lane	Republican	Hunterdon (part)	Hunterdon County Regular Republican Organization	834
		Mercer (part)	Regular Organization Republican	2,728
Franklin Park NJ 08823		Middlesex (part)	Middlesex County Republican Organization	2,658
		Monmouth (part)	Regular Republican	2,889
		Somerset (part)	Somerset County Republican Organization	487
			Total	9,596
Deborah Jones	Republican	Hunterdon (part)	Deborah Jones Accessible to Everyone	405
62 Yorkshire Village Road Lawrenceville NJ 08648		Mercer (part)	Deborah Jones - Accessible to Everyone	329
		Middlesex (part)	Deborah Jones - Accessible to Everyone	744
		Monmouth (part)	Deborah Jones Accessible to Everyone	677
		Somerset (part)	Deborah Jones - Accessible to Everyone	151
			Total	2 306

Total 2,306

Official List	Page 14 of 15
Candidate Returns for House of Representatives	07-23-2002
For June 2002 Primary Election, * denotes incumbent, (w) denotes winner	

Name/Address	Party / Designation	County	Slogan	Tally
House of Representatives				
Robert Menendez * (w)	Democratic	Essex (part)	Essex County Democratic Party, Inc.	6,295
517-15th Street, PO Box 848		Hudson (part)	Hudson County Democratic Organization	27,438
Union City NJ 07087		Middlesex (part)	Middlesex County Democratic Organization	1,933
		Union (part)	Regular Democratic Organization of Union County	1,691
			Total	37,357
James Geron (w)	Republican	Essex (part)	Essex Republican Party Organization, Inc.	212
216 69th Street		Hudson (part)	Hudson County Republican Party	2,550
Guttenburg NJ 07093		Middlesex (part)	Middlesex County Republican Organization	584
		Union (part)	Regular Organization Republican of Union County	74
			Total	3,420

#### Thirteenth Congressional District: Essex (part) - Hudson (part) - Middlesex (part) - Union (part) Counties

#### **Official List**

### Candidate Returns for House of Representatives For June 2002 Primary Election, \* denotes incumbent, (w) denotes winner

Total Candidates	33
Total Independents	0
Total Republicans	17
Total Democrats	16